Services and otherwise fulfilling the terms of this Agreement, except as specifically set forth in 
this Agreement. 

1.5 Time Commitment.   

(a)   Contractor shall provide the Professional Services along with other Panel 
Members, to cover the Hospital’s needs, including weekends and holidays.  Contractor shall 
provide a minimum of one hundred forty-four (144) shifts per contractor year.  For purposes of 
this Agreement, “Contract Year” shall mean each consecutive twelve (12) month period 
beginning on the Effective Date during the term of this Agreement. 

(b)   Scheduled hours for each shift shall be 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM (“Day